

Public Water System

NAME: Crown Mountain WSC

ID: 1930020

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Monitoring/Reporting Requirements Not Met

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did (are doing) to correct this situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. We did not complete all applicable monitoring, testing, or reporting for the following requirement(s), therefore we cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that period.

Requirement(s) not met: Failed to meet new requirement adding language about the availability of the service line inventory

Period of Non-Compliance: 2024 annual CCR

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water. We will notify you within 24 hours if a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink.

What is being done?

The corporation edited the originally filed CCR to include language on the last page that stated availability of the data. The CCR was resubmitted and was accepted as revised.

Expected completion date for the corrective action: 01/24/2026

For more information, please contact:

PWS Contact Name: Adria Schreiber-Garza

Phone: 830-499-1105 **Email:** secy.cmwsc@gmail.com

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

Date distributed: 02/27/2026